SEB

RUSSELL INVESTMENT COMPANY PLC 78 SIR JO HN ROGERSONS QUAY DUBLIN 2--—

Shares
Shareholders

ACADIAN INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP FUND 36 SOUTH STATE STREET, 23RD FLOORSALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111USA--

ACADIAN NON-US MICROCAP EQUITY FUND LLC 1209 ORANGE STCORPORATION TRUST CENTER---

AIC FUND Il : HANCOCK HORIZON INTERNATIO NAL SMALL CAP FUND ONE FREEDOM VALLEY DRIVE - - 19456 OAKS PA US

BMO CANADA PENSION PLAN 100 KING ST W 18 TH FLFIRST CANADIAN PLC---

BOARD OF PENSIONS OF THE EVANGELICAL LUT HERAN CHURCH IN AMERICA 800 MARQUETTE AVENUE SUITE 1050----

F/K/A PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RETIREMENT RESERVE FUND 1401 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARDPHILADELPHIA PA 19102N/AN/A-
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY COMMINGLED | NVESTMENT GROUP TRUS T 6400 POPLAR AVENUE MEMPHIS, TN 38197----

MERCER UCITS COMMON CONTRACTUAL FUND 70 SIR JOHN ROGERSONS QUAY DUBLIN 2, IRELAND----

NON-US EQUITY MANAGERS: PORTFOLIO 3 OFFS HORE MASTER L.P. 190 ELGIN STREET----

PFM MULTI-MANAGER SERIES TRUST - PFM MUL TI-MANAGER INTERNATI ONAL EQUITY FUND 213 MARKET STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17101----
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA UNITED FOOD AND COMM ERCIAL WORKERS UNION S AND FOOD EMPLOYERS JOINT PENSION TRUST FUND 6425 KATELLA AVENUE CYPRESS, CA 906
STICHTING PENSIOENFONDS OPENBARE APOTHEK ERS MANDAAT ACADIAN ASSET MANAGEMENT AKERSTRAAT 92,6411 HD HEERLEN----

Shares
Shareholders

VOYA MULTI-MANAGER INTERNATIONAL SMALL C AP FUND 1209 ORANGE STREETCORPORATION TRUST CENTER---

Shares
Shareholders

5219

5219

2338
8610
17600
2284
2790
4690
1107
3291
1876
1410
2499
2915

51410

2289

2289

For

Abstain
Abstain
Abstain
Abstain
Abstain
Abstain
Abstain
Abstain
Abstain
Abstain
Abstain
Abstain

Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against

Against



