

Name	Shares	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
RUSSELL INVESTMENT COMPANY PLC 78 SIR JO HN ROGERSONS QUAY DUBLIN 2	5219	For	For	For	For	For	For	For	For	For	For
APK1											
Shares	5 219										
Shareholders	1										
ACADIAN INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP FUND 36 SOUTH STATE STREET, 23RD FLOORSALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111USA	2338	For	For	For	For	For	Abstain	For	For	Against	For
ACADIAN NON-US MICROCAP EQUITY FUND LLC 1209 ORANGE STCORPORATION TRUST CENTER	8610	For	For	For	For	For	Abstain	For	For	Against	For
AIC FUND II : HANCOCK HORIZON INTERNATIO NAL SMALL CAP FUND ONE FREEDOM VALLEY DRIVE 19456 OAKS PA US	17600	For	For	For	For	For	Abstain	For	For	Against	For
BMO CANADA PENSION PLAN 100 KING ST W 18 TH FLFIRST CANADIAN PLC	2284	For	For	For	For	For	Abstain	For	For	Against	For
BOARD OF PENSIONS OF THE EVANGELICAL LUT HERAN CHURCH IN AMERICA 800 MARQUETTE AVENUE SUITE 1050	2790	For	For	For	For	For	Abstain	For	For	Against	For
F/K/A PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS RETIREMENT RESERVE FUND 1401 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARDPHILADELPHIA PA 19102N/AN/A-	4690	For	For	For	For	For	Abstain	For	For	Against	For
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY COMMINGLED I NVESTMENT GROUP TRUS T 6400 POPLAR AVENUE MEMPHIS, TN 38197	1107	For	For	For	For	For	Abstain	For	For	Against	For
MERCER UCITS COMMON CONTRACTUAL FUND 70 SIR JOHN ROGERSONS QUAY DUBLIN 2, IRELAND	3291	For	For	For	For	For	Abstain	For	For	Against	For
NON-US EQUITY MANAGERS: PORTFOLIO 3 OFFS HORE MASTER L.P. 190 ELGIN STREET	1876	For	For	For	For	For	Abstain	For	For	Against	For
PFM MULTI-MANAGER SERIES TRUST - PFM MUL TI-MANAGER INTERNATI ONAL EQUITY FUND 213 MARKET STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17101	1410	For	For	For	For	For	Abstain	For	For	Against	For
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA UNITED FOOD AND COMM ERCIAL WORKERS UNION S AND FOOD EMPLOYERS JOINT PENSION TRUST FUND 6425 KATELLA AVENUE CYPRESS, CA 906	2499	For	For	For	For	For	Abstain	For	For	Against	For
STICHTING PENSIOENFONDS OPENBARE APOTHEK ERS MANDAAT ACADIAN ASSET MANAGEMENT AKERSTRAAT 92 ,6411 HD HEERLEN	2915	For	For	For	For	For	Abstain	For	For	Against	For
APK2											
Shares	51410										
Shareholders	12										
VOYA MULTI-MANAGER INTERNATIONAL SMALL C AP FUND 1209 ORANGE STREETCORPORATION TRUST CENTER	2289	For	For	For	For	For	For	For	For	Against	For
APK Other											
Shares	2289										
Shareholders	1										